
EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Overall - Driver: Pete Gerbez Trophy plus Awa rd. Co-Driver: Colin Willets Trophy plus Awa

1 3 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:41:59 1

Award - Two Wheel Drive under 1400cc

1 30 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 0:45:36 26

Award - Two Wheel Drive over 1400cc

1 25 Matt EDWARDS/Phil CLARKE H3 Ford Escort RS 0:43:53 12

Class RF1.0

1 165 Roger LOVATT/Arewl JENKINS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:56:52 123
2 176 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 Nissan Micra 0:57:15 0:23 126

Class RF1.4

1 109 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 Volkswagen Lupo 0:49:56 71
2 121 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 VW Polo 0:50:47 0:51 81

Class RF1.6

1 110 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 VW Polo 0:50:39 78
2 108 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 VW Lupo 0:51:12 0:33 87

Class 1400C

1 116 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:00 82
2 135 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C MG ZR 0:53:01 2:01 102

Class 1400S

1 51 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S Talbot Sunbeam 0:47:09 37
2 60 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S Proton Satria 0:48:10 1:01 50

Class N3

1 83 Ben CREALEY/Daniel NIERODA N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:33 67
2 142 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON N3 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:38 1:05 77

Class N4

1 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:49 6
2 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:52 0:03 7

Class H1

1 68 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:58 64

Class H2

1 182 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 Ford Escort 0:48:44 61
2 98 John BAKER/Chris WHITTALL H2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:52 0:08 63

Class H3

1 65 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:01 33
2 56 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:47:05 0:04 34

Class B10

1 52 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:47 32
2 80 Josh CORNWELL/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:08 0:21 36

Class B11

1 29 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 Ford Escort 0:45:11 20
2 41 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS B11 Ford Escort MkI 0:45:16 0:05 23

Class B12

1 19 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 Citroen DS3 Max 0:45:12 21
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class B12 (Continued)

2 99 Harvey PRICE/George GIFFORD B12 Ford Escort RS 0:47:19 2:07 40

Class B13

1 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:04 3
2 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 Mitsubishi Evo 5.9.2 0:42:46 0:42 5

Class B14

1 2 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:42:02 2
2 4 Charlie PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 Ford Fiesta 0:42:30 0:28 4

Award - Best 60 & Worcs MC Crew

1 170 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER B10 Honda Civic 0:53:15 104

Award - "Spirit of the Rally"

T.B.A.
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 3 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 1 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:41:59 0:41:59
2 2 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:42:02 0:42:02 0:03 
3 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:04 0:42:04 0:05 
4 4 Charlie PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:42:30 0:42:30 0:31 
5 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 5.9.2 0:42:46 0:42:46 0:47 
6 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:49 0:42:49 0:50 
7 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:52 0:42:52 0:53 
8 7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:11 0:43:11 1:12 
9 10 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:29 0:43:29 1:30 
10 9 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 0:43:44 0:43:44 1:45 
11 12 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:49 0:43:49 1:50 
12 25 Matt EDWARDS/Phil CLARKE H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:43:53 0:43:53 1:54 
13 18 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:44:05 0:44:05 2:06 
14 17 Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:18 0:44:18 2:19 
15 23 Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS B13 5 Subaru Impreza STi 0:44:46 0:44:46 2:47 
16 38 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:55 
17 27 Simon ROGERS/James HOW B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:55 
18 36 Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER B14 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:04 
19 26 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 7 Skoda Fabia 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:04 
20 29 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11 3:12 
21 19 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 1 Citroen DS3 Max 0:45:12 0:45:12 3:13 
22 37 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 8 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:14 0:45:14 3:15 
23 41 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS B11 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:45:16 0:45:16 3:17 
24 46 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 3 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 3:19 
25 21 Peter STEPHENSON/John CONNOR B14 7 MG ZR S2000 0:45:35 0:45:35 3:36 
26 30 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:45:36 0:45:36 3:37 
27 45 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:45:43 0:45:43 3:44 
28 95 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 10 Misubishi Evo VI 0:46:32 0:46:32 4:33 
29 59 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:37 
30 57 John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:45 0:46:45 4:46 
31 74 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:48 
32 52 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:48 
33 65 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:01 0:47:01 5:02 
34 56 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 3 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:47:05 0:47:05 5:06 
35 92 Steve HOPEWELL/Kenny OWEN B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 5:07 
36 80 Josh CORNWELL/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:09 
37 51 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:09 1:00 0:47:09 5:10 
38 28 James POTTER/Bob DUCK H3 4 Ford Escort 0:47:11 0:47:11 5:12 
39 40 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 5 Ford Escort 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:13 
40 99 Harvey PRICE/George GIFFORD B12 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:19 0:47:19 5:20 
41 64 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 5:22 
42 58 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B13 13 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:22 0:47:22 5:23 
43 61 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:28 0:47:28 5:29 
44 55 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 6 Mazda RX7 0:47:32 0:47:32 5:33 
45 73 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:36 
46 34 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 7 Ford Escort 0:47:37 0:47:37 5:38 
47 71 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 4 Ford Fiesta 0:47:51 0:47:51 5:52 
48 114 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 3 BMW 325 0:47:54 0:47:54 5:55 
49 89 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 14 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:47:57 0:47:57 5:58 
50 60 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:48:10 0:48:10 6:11 
51 91 James WILLIAMS/Eurig DAVIES 1400S 4 Ford Ka 0:48:12 0:48:12 6:13 
52 77 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:14 
53 94 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:14 
54 93 Chris NIXON/Ian JONES H3 9 Ford Escort 0:48:14 0:48:14 6:15 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

55 47 Paul STREET/Jane EDGINGTON H3 10 Ford Escort 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:21 
56 100 Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 7 Subaru Impreza N12 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:27 
57 75 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:27 0:48:27 6:28 
58 141 Paul GUNTER/Jack WALBY H3 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:29 0:48:29 6:30 
59 82 Dorian EVANS/Chris WILLIAMS B12 5 Ford Escort 0:48:29 0:48:29 6:30 
60 54 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:36 
61 182 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 1 Ford Escort 0:48:44 0:48:44 6:45 
62 117 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 6:48 
63 98 John BAKER/Chris WHITTALL H2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:53 
64 68 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:58 0:48:58 6:59 
65 102 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 6 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 7:19 
66 79 Damian Elliot THOMAS/Tom BISHOP B10 5 Peugeot 206 0:49:21 0:49:21 7:22 
67 83 Ben CREALEY/Daniel NIERODA N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:33 0:49:33 7:34 
68 105 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:37 
69 132 Andrew SHEERS/Daniel PETRIE B11 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:46 0:49:46 7:47 
70 138 Andrew TURNER/Stephen HARRIS B12 7 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:49:52 0:49:52 7:53 
71 109 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:57 
72 48 Martin WYLES/Shane BOWEN B11 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:01 0:50:01 8:02 
73 97 Steven WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 12 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:50:08 0:50:08 8:09 
74 104 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 17 MG Metro 6R4 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:24 
75 43 Mark FOLLAIN/Jez ROGERS B12 8 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:26 0:50:26 8:27 
76 126 Philip Anthony JONES/Nic MORRIS B11 9 Ford Escort 0:50:26 0:50:26 8:27 
77 142 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:39 
78 110 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:50:39 0:50:39 8:40 
79 90 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 9 BMW Compact 0:50:43 0:50:43 8:44 
80 85 Jeremy WELLS/Andy STOKES H3 13 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:45 
81 121 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 2 VW Polo 0:50:47 0:50:47 8:48 
82 116 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:01 
83 88 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 10 Ford Escort 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:01 
84 101 Julian BARNETT/Sasha HERIOT N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:03 
85 140 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:51:11 0:51:11 9:12 
86 130 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:51:12 0:51:12 9:13 
87 108 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 2 VW Lupo 0:51:12 0:51:12 9:13 
88 124 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:51:18 0:51:18 9:19 
89 113 Philip CLARKE/Steve GREENHILL B10 6 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:33 0:51:33 9:34 
90 184 Simon BAILEY/Will CLARKE N3 3 Renault Williams Clio 0:51:36 0:51:36 9:37 
91 115 Barry STRONG/Mike DAWSON B11 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:38 0:51:38 9:39 
92 119 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 12 Lotus Elise 0:51:40 0:51:40 9:41 
93 146 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 4 Fiat Stilo Abarth Tropheo 0:51:43 0:51:43 9:44 
94 111 Alan DESBOIS/Simon SPAREY B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:48 0:51:48 9:49 
95 112 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 10:05 
96 127 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 10 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:52:10 0:52:10 10:11 
97 125 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:13 
98 144 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:19 
99 128 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 10:23 

100 172 Richard CHRISTENSEN/Chris WHITE B12 11 BMW Compact 0:52:49 0:52:49 10:50 
101 171 Timothy BEVAN/Darren IKIN B12 12 BMW 328i 0:52:55 0:52:55 10:56 
102 135 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:53:01 0:53:01 11:02 
103 151 Robert BRADLEY/Shaun HUGHES B11 13 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:01 0:53:01 11:02 
104 170 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER B10 8 Honda Civic 0:53:15 0:53:15 11:16 
105 129 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:53:16 0:53:16 11:17 
106 174 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 0:53:28 11:29 
107 156 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 7 Peugeot 205 XS 0:53:32 0:53:32 11:33 
108 143 Keaton ALLEN/Elgan DAVIES B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:40 0:53:40 11:41 
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109 167 Richard COLE/Simon COX 1400C 4 Ford Escort 0:54:27 0:54:27 12:28 
110 155 Jamie CRUMP/Ben CRUMP B10 10 Peugeot 106 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:44 
111 168 Russell SINDACO/Matthew SINDACO B11 14 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:53 0:54:53 12:54 
112 161 Sam DAVIES/Marcus MORPHEW RF1.4 8 Peugeot 205 0:55:04 0:55:04 13:05 
113 163 Charles J D R HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 14 Ford Escort MkII RS 1800 0:55:05 0:55:05 13:06 
114 145 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS H3 15 Triumph TR8 0:55:12 0:55:12 13:13 
115 173 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 9 Ford Ka 0:55:35 0:55:35 13:36 
116 72 Thomas LLOYD/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:48 0:55:48 13:49 
117 153 Mathew EVANS/Daniel EVANS 1400C 5 Peugeot 205 0:55:52 0:55:52 13:53 
118 84 David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:03 0:56:03 14:04 
119 152 Trevor GODWIN/Ian HARROP 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:56:15 0:56:15 14:16 
120 164 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H2 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:31 0:56:31 14:32 
121 187 Chris WOODHOUSE/Rachel INNS B10 12 Peugeot 106 0:56:46 0:56:46 14:47 
122 158 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:50 0:56:50 14:51 
123 165 Roger LOVATT/Arewl JENKINS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:52 0:56:52 14:53 
124 134 Philip Alwyn PASSANT/Denny HARRIS B11 15 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 15:08 
125 137 Philip MORGAN/Rob MORGAN 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 0:57:11 0:57:11 15:12 
126 176 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:15 0:57:15 15:16 
127 149 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:57:28 0:57:28 15:29 
128 175 Garry JONES/Paul SMITH 1400C 9 Rover 214 0:57:39 0:57:39 15:40 
129 78 Gary THOMAS/Steve McPHEE B12 13 Ford Escort 0:47:45 10:00 0:57:45 15:46 
130 169 Martin CAYZER/James Martin CAYZER B10 13 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:57:51 0:57:51 15:52 
131 159 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN B11 16 Ford Escort 0:58:14 0:58:14 16:15 
132 179 Claire MARSH/Joshua TAYLOR RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:15 0:59:15 17:16 
133 166 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 10 Rover 25 0:59:29 0:59:29 17:30 
134 177 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Simon STANBURY RF1.4 10 MG ZR 1:00:00 1:00:00 18:01 
135 181 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 19:21 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

2 2 WD-40, SGP Motorsport, SG Petch, The Sun
Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:42:02 0:42:02 0:03 

3 1 JRS Construction, Anderson Commercials
Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 1 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:41:59 0:41:59

4 4 Charlie PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 3 Ford Fiesta 0:42:30 0:42:30 0:31 
5 5 TNT (Tyres) Ludlow

Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 2 Mitsubishi Evo 5.9.2 0:42:46 0:42:46 0:47 
6 3 Bob Francis Crane Hire, North Wales Honda, Pirelli

Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:04 0:42:04 0:05 
7 8 Axes Design

Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 4 Subaru Impreza 0:43:11 0:43:11 1:12 
8 Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES B14 Subaru Impreza WRC Electrical fault - MC2 OUT
9 10 AMS Arnside Transport

Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X 0:43:44 0:43:44 1:45 
10 9 SJ & S Williams, DPW Lampeter, Kumho Tyres

Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 3 Subaru Impreza 0:43:29 0:43:29 1:30 
11 7 Itsababy.co.uk

Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 2 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:52 0:42:52 0:53 
12 11 Hyundai GenPower,Yokohama Tyres, Morris Oils

Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:49 0:43:49 1:50 
14 6 Mercian Cutting Tools, JCB Groundcare, Get2.eu, GPM

Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 1 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:49 0:42:49 0:50 
15 GPM

Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX Retired - SS6
16 Paul DAVY/Dood PEARCE N4 Subaru Impreza Broken ball joint - SS2
17 14 2300 Club, John Easson Award, Yokohama, Allfloors

Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:18 0:44:18 2:19 
18 13 Tudor Glass

Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:44:05 0:44:05 2:06 
19 21 R3 Race and Rally Repairs, Ravenol, PFC Brakes

Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 1 Citroen DS3 Max 0:45:12 0:45:12 3:13 
21 25 Able UK Ltd

Peter STEPHENSON/John CONNOR B14 7 MG ZR S2000 0:45:35 0:45:35 3:36 
22 Service & Sport, 710 Lubricants

Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 Ford Escort Cosworth Retired - SS6
23 15 Sheffield Rolling Road with Juice Motorsport Ltd

Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS B13 5 Subaru Impreza STi 0:44:46 0:44:46 2:47 
24 JPS (Ludlow)

Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS H3 Ford Escort RS Retired - SS6
25 12 Swift Group, Holton Homes, GJM

Matt EDWARDS/Phil CLARKE H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:43:53 0:43:53 1:54 
26 19 Winner Garage Skoda, Cinderford

Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 7 Skoda Fabia 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:04 
27 17 Simon ROGERS/James HOW B13 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:55 
28 38 Ton Hire, Sulzer

James POTTER/Bob DUCK H3 4 Ford Escort 0:47:11 0:47:11 5:12 
29 20 The Flying Kiwi

Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 1 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11 3:12 
30 26 Sabelt UK, Aerocatch, Pirelli

David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:45:36 0:45:36 3:37 
31 Field Energy, Holton Homes, Proflex, Swift, SRS

Ash SLIGHTS/Sam COLLIS 1400S Toyota Yaris Gearbox - SS2
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
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Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

33 Brace's Bread enough said
Jonathan BRACE/Tim (The Sump) SAMUEL H3 Ford Escort RS Lost too much time after off - SS3

34 46 Elkins Ford
Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 7 Ford Escort 0:47:37 0:47:37 5:38 

35 RPM Motors, Leominster
Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta Went off into tree - SS4

36 18 Bell Leisure
Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER B14 6 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:04 

37 22 Norman and Birch Ltd
Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 8 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:14 0:45:14 3:15 

38 16 Westbase Technology
Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N4 5 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:55 

39 TNT Tyres (Ludlow) Ltd
Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S Vauxhall Nova Stopped - SS2

40 39 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 5 Ford Escort 0:47:12 0:47:12 5:13 
41 23 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS B11 2 Ford Escort MkI 0:45:16 0:45:16 3:17 
42 Garden Exteriors, RallyeSport

Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD N4 Subaru Impreza Engine - SS4
43 75 C I Controls Limited

Mark FOLLAIN/Jez ROGERS B12 8 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:26 0:50:26 8:27 
44 MH Motorsport

Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 Ford Fiesta R2 OTL
45 27 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:45:43 0:45:43 3:44 
46 24 P&J Griffiths Engineering, RP Joinery

Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 3 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 3:19 
47 55 Paul STREET/Jane EDGINGTON H3 10 Ford Escort 0:48:20 0:48:20 6:21 
48 72 JoneSport Rally Car Hire

Martin WYLES/Shane BOWEN B11 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:01 0:50:01 8:02 
50 G H A Coaches

Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Roof castors failed - SS2
51 37 Herefordshire Raceway

Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:09 1:00 0:47:09 5:10 
52 32 Brettex Site Services

Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN B10 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:48 
54 60 SCA Motorsport, International Castor Co

Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 15 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:36 
55 44 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 6 Mazda RX7 0:47:32 0:47:32 5:33 
56 34 DMS Plastics

Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 3 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:47:05 0:47:05 5:06 
57 30 Company Requirements Ltd

John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:45 0:46:45 4:46 
58 42 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B13 13 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:22 0:47:22 5:23 
59 29 Swift Caravans

Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 11 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:37 
60 50 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:48:10 0:48:10 6:11 
61 43 Iconsys

James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 3 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:28 0:47:28 5:29 
62 Premier Car Parts, Rallyhire

Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Nissan Micra Rolled - SS6
63 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 Ford Escort MkII Off on bend - SS3
64 41 Richard Edwards Haulage Ltd

Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 5 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 5:22 
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65 33 Allglass Anglia Ltd
Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:01 0:47:01 5:02 

66 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Nova Rolled - SS3
68 64 Jordan Road Surfacing, GJM

Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 1 Hillman Avenger 0:48:58 0:48:58 6:59 
69 William Paul Motor Engineering, Signright Graphix

Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR Stopped after SS1
70 J and S Handling

Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 Blown engine - SS2
71 47 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 4 Ford Fiesta 0:47:51 0:47:51 5:52 
72 116 Thomas LLOYD/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 11 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:48 0:55:48 13:49 
73 45 Him and me

Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 6 Ford Escort RS 0:47:35 0:47:35 5:36 
74 31 Border Cleaning Machines

Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY B13 12 Subaru Impreza 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:48 
75 57 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:27 0:48:27 6:28 
77 52 Britpart

Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:14 
78 129 Gary THOMAS/Steve McPHEE B12 13 Ford Escort 0:47:45 10:00 0:57:45 15:46 
79 66 Thomas Design (UK) Limited

Damian Elliot THOMAS/Tom BISHOP B10 5 Peugeot 206 0:49:21 0:49:21 7:22 
80 36 Josh CORNWELL/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:08 0:47:08 5:09 
81 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony Spuddy BAILEY B12 Ford Escort MkII Engine threw rod - SS2
82 59 Steve Pope Haulage

Dorian EVANS/Chris WILLIAMS B12 5 Ford Escort 0:48:29 0:48:29 6:30 
83 67 Yokohama

Ben CREALEY/Daniel NIERODA N3 1 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:33 0:49:33 7:34 
84 118 Dobson Construction

David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:03 0:56:03 14:04 
85 80 Jeremy WELLS/Andy STOKES H3 13 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:44 0:50:44 8:45 
86 Jones Brothers Civil Engineering

Hefin Lloyd DAVIES/Emyr HALL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa Electrical - before SS3
88 83 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 10 Ford Escort 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:01 
89 49 GB Motorservices, API Impreza, CiderOnline

Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 14 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:47:57 0:47:57 5:58 
90 79 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 9 BMW Compact 0:50:43 0:50:43 8:44 
91 51 www.uk-vans.co.uk

James WILLIAMS/Eurig DAVIES 1400S 4 Ford Ka 0:48:12 0:48:12 6:13 
92 35 Group B Motorsport

Steve HOPEWELL/Kenny OWEN B11 4 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 5:07 
93 54 E Nixon Haulage

Chris NIXON/Ian JONES H3 9 Ford Escort 0:48:14 0:48:14 6:15 
94 53 ACW, Vulcan Fasteners

Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 8 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 6:14 
95 28 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 10 Misubishi Evo VI 0:46:32 0:46:32 4:33 
97 73 `

Steven WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 12 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:50:08 0:50:08 8:09 
98 63 John BAKER/Chris WHITTALL H2 2 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:52 0:48:52 6:53 
99 40 Harvey PRICE/George GIFFORD B12 2 Ford Escort RS 0:47:19 0:47:19 5:20 

100 56 CG Performance
Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 7 Subaru Impreza N12 0:48:26 0:48:26 6:27 

101 84 GroveWeb.com, Polesworth Garage
Julian BARNETT/Sasha HERIOT N4 8 Subaru Impreza 0:51:02 0:51:02 9:03 
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102 65 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 6 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 7:19 
104 74 Morris Lubricants, Cottrill Transport

Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 17 MG Metro 6R4 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:24 
105 68 Porsche Strasse

Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 3 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:36 0:49:36 7:37 
107 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX H2 Ford Escort Slipping clutch - before SS5
108 87 Rallyme.co.uk / Rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 2 VW Lupo 0:51:12 0:51:12 9:13 
109 71 ECO.Calibre, IT@Spectrum, The One Point

Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:49:56 0:49:56 7:57 
110 78 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 1 VW Polo 0:50:39 0:50:39 8:40 
111 94 Alan DESBOIS/Simon SPAREY B10 7 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:48 0:51:48 9:49 
112 95 JANtech Autoservices

Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 18 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 10:05 
113 89 Tyreshred Disposal Ltd

Philip CLARKE/Steve GREENHILL B10 6 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:33 0:51:33 9:34 
114 48 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 3 BMW 325 0:47:54 0:47:54 5:55 
115 91 Barry STRONG/Mike DAWSON B11 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:38 0:51:38 9:39 
116 82 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:00 0:51:00 9:01 
117 62 Hurst Haylage

Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN B13 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 6:48 
119 92 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 12 Lotus Elise 0:51:40 0:51:40 9:41 
120 Chris Wheeler Rallying

Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta MS1 Retired - SS6
121 81 Promec 4x4

Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 2 VW Polo 0:50:47 0:50:47 8:48 
122 RES Teesdale Scaffold Ltd

Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR Fell out with the axle - SS3
123 Norman and Birch Ltd

Ian EVANS/Joe GRAHAM B10 Citroen C2 R2 Max Flat battery after SS1
124 88 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 5 MG ZR 0:51:18 0:51:18 9:19 
125 97 rallycarinsurance.com

Jayne AUDEN-ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 6 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 10:13 
126 76 Lake Side Golf Club

Philip Anthony JONES/Nic MORRIS B11 9 Ford Escort 0:50:26 0:50:26 8:27 
127 96 Sissy Blu Clothing, Oswestry

Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 10 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:52:10 0:52:10 10:11 
128 99 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 7 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 10:23 
129 105 Kingswood Motors

James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 3 MG ZR 0:53:16 0:53:16 11:17 
130 86 GPR, Powys Transport, Rally Marketing, Barry Ford

James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:51:12 0:51:12 9:13 
132 69 Andrew SHEERS/Daniel PETRIE B11 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:46 0:49:46 7:47 
133 MEC Industrial Engineering

Sam COLLIER/Kevin HAVEN B11 Ford Escort MKI OTL - Cam seal after SS3
134 124 Links Electrical Supplies Ltd

Philip Alwyn PASSANT/Denny HARRIS B11 15 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 15:08 
135 102 Revett Rallying

Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 2 MG ZR 0:53:01 0:53:01 11:02 
136 Station Works Garage

Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra Drive shaft - SS3
137 125 PTM BuildFab Ltd

Philip MORGAN/Rob MORGAN 1400C 7 Nissan Micra 0:57:11 0:57:11 15:12 
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138 70 MH Motorsport
Andrew TURNER/Stephen HARRIS B12 7 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:49:52 0:49:52 7:53 

140 85 The Next Big Step
Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 3 Nissan Micra 0:51:11 0:51:11 9:12 

141 58 BG Landrovers Ltd
Paul GUNTER/Jack WALBY H3 11 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:29 0:48:29 6:30 

142 77 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON N3 2 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:38 0:50:38 8:39 
143 108 Voltcom, The Wheel Specialist Swansea, Power Maxed

Keaton ALLEN/Elgan DAVIES B10 9 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:40 0:53:40 11:41 
144 98 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 6 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 10:19 
145 114 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS H3 15 Triumph TR8 0:55:12 0:55:12 13:13 
146 93 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 4 Fiat Stilo Abarth Tropheo 0:51:43 0:51:43 9:44 
147 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS N3 Ford Fiesta Stopped - SS3
148 HA Rutherford and Sons

Tim BANNER/Phil BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye Retired - SS6
149 127 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 8 MG ZR 0:57:28 0:57:28 15:29 
150 Carpe Diem Motorsport

John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra Tree leapt out and hit us - SS4
151 103 Robert BRADLEY/Shaun HUGHES B11 13 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:01 0:53:01 11:02 
152 119 BL Motorsport

Trevor GODWIN/Ian HARROP 1400C 6 MG ZR 0:56:15 0:56:15 14:16 
153 117 Ricky Evans Motorsport, heatedwindscreen.com

Mathew EVANS/Daniel EVANS 1400C 5 Peugeot 205 0:55:52 0:55:52 13:53 
154 Samurai Signs

Tom MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 BMW E30 Broken steering - SS5
155 110 Domestic gas Servicing, HMJ Tyres

Jamie CRUMP/Ben CRUMP B10 10 Peugeot 106 0:54:43 0:54:43 12:44 
156 107 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 7 Peugeot 205 XS 0:53:32 0:53:32 11:33 
158 122 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:50 0:56:50 14:51 
159 131 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN B11 16 Ford Escort 0:58:14 0:58:14 16:15 
160 Olli BELL/Simon John ROGERS RF1.0 Nissan Micra Went off - SS2
161 112 Sam DAVIES/Marcus MORPHEW RF1.4 8 Peugeot 205 0:55:04 0:55:04 13:05 
162 rallyme.co.uk / rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Paul SMITH/Chris SPILSTED RF1.4 VW Polo Retired - SS2
163 113 Charles J D R HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 14 Ford Escort MkII RS 1800 0:55:05 0:55:05 13:06 
164 120 rallyme.co.uk, rallycarsforhire.co.uk

Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H2 5 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:31 0:56:31 14:32 
165 123 Lovatt Brothers, Seven Fast Fit Tyres

Roger LOVATT/Arewl JENKINS RF1.0 1 Nissan Micra 0:56:52 0:56:52 14:53 
166 133 P G Racing Hardware

Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 10 Rover 25 0:59:29 0:59:29 17:30 
167 109 Richard COLE/Simon COX 1400C 4 Ford Escort 0:54:27 0:54:27 12:28 
168 111 Russell SINDACO/Matthew SINDACO B11 14 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:53 0:54:53 12:54 
169 130 Finishline Performance Paintwork Coventry

Martin CAYZER/James Martin CAYZER B10 13 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:57:51 0:57:51 15:52 
170 104 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER B10 8 Honda Civic 0:53:15 0:53:15 11:16 
171 101 Timothy BEVAN/Darren IKIN B12 12 BMW 328i 0:52:55 0:52:55 10:56 
172 100 Richard CHRISTENSEN/Chris WHITE B12 11 BMW Compact 0:52:49 0:52:49 10:50 
173 115 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 9 Ford Ka 0:55:35 0:55:35 13:36 
174 106 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN N3 5 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 0:53:28 11:29 
175 128 Garry JONES/Paul SMITH 1400C 9 Rover 214 0:57:39 0:57:39 15:40 
176 126 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:15 0:57:15 15:16 
177 134 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Simon STANBURY RF1.4 10 MG ZR 1:00:00 1:00:00 18:01 
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178 Autoweld Vehicle Repairs, Winner Garage Skoda
James DUNKLEY/Daniel SAYCE 1400C Vauxhall Corsa Head gasket after SS2

179 132 Claire MARSH/Joshua TAYLOR RF1.0 3 Nissan Micra 0:59:15 0:59:15 17:16 
181 135 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 11 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 19:21 
182 61 Mosleys Rolling Road, Historic Rallysport

Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 1 Ford Escort 0:48:44 0:48:44 6:45 
184 90 Simon BAILEY/Will CLARKE N3 3 Renault Williams Clio 0:51:36 0:51:36 9:37 
187 121 Woodhouse Brothers Garage

Chris WOODHOUSE/Rachel INNS B10 12 Peugeot 106 0:56:46 0:56:46 14:47 
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No. Driver Class SS 1
Bringewood

SS 2

High Vinnalls

SS 3
New Radnor

SS 4

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 5
Wigmore

SS 6

Haye Park

Penalties

2 Stephen PETCH B14 4:10 8:57 10:40 6:10 3:21 8:44 
3 Jamie ANDERSON B14 4:18 9:13 10:23 6:02 3:23 8:40 
4 Charlie PAYNE B14 4:10 9:06 10:35 6:14 3:30 8:55 
5 Shaun GARDENER B13 4:10 9:09 10:46 6:17 3:28 8:56 
6 Luke FRANCIS B13 4:06 9:09 10:39 6:00 3:22 8:48 
7 Bob CEEN B14 4:12 9:42 10:45 6:15 3:27 8:50 
8 Roger DUCKWORTH B14 4:15 9:15 10:38 6:12 Electrical fault - MC2 OUT
9 Wayne SISSON B13 4:16 9:27 11:00 6:21 3:34 9:06 
10 Dylan DAVIES B13 4:21 9:25 10:53 6:20 3:27 9:03 
11 Tom NAUGHTON N4 4:12 9:21 10:45 6:12 3:28 8:54 
12 Roland LLEWELLIN N4 4:17 9:29 10:52 6:24 3:36 9:11 
14 Pat NAYLOR N4 4:10 9:14 10:47 6:12 3:30 8:56 
15 Russ THOMPSON N4 4:22 9:26 10:43 6:14 3:34 Retired - SS6
16 Paul DAVY N4 4:17 Broken ball joint - SS2
17 Aaron McCLURE N4 4:15 9:27 11:27 6:22 3:35 9:12 
18 Stephen SIMPSON B14 4:20 9:29 11:05 6:25 3:34 9:12 
19 Callum BLACK B12 4:37 9:55 11:19 6:25 3:37 9:19 
21 Peter STEPHENSON B14 4:29 9:35 11:48 6:36 3:39 9:28 
22 Ian JOEL B13 4:18 9:23 10:50 6:15 3:29 Retired - SS6
23 Toni CARANNANTE B13 4:25 9:34 11:25 6:21 3:36 9:25 
24 Joe PRICE H3 4:30 9:31 12:04 6:40 3:37 Retired - SS6
25 Matt EDWARDS H3 4:27 9:29 10:51 6:17 3:32 9:17 
26 Bob MORGAN B13 4:31 9:53 11:09 6:31 3:39 9:20 
27 Simon ROGERS B13 4:29 9:39 11:15 6:41 3:36 9:14 
28 James POTTER H3 4:53 10:07 11:40 6:47 3:47 9:57 
29 Boyd KERSHAW B11 4:36 9:40 11:22 6:40 3:36 9:17 
30 David BENNETT 1400S 4:30 9:51 11:22 6:40 3:40 9:33 
31 Ash SLIGHTS 1400S 4:36 Gearbox - SS2
33 Jonathan BRACE H3 4:45 10:02 23:00 6:53 Lost too much time after off - SS3

34 Peter ELKINS H3 4:42 10:09 12:19 6:58 3:46 9:43 
35 Jon BALLINGER B11 4:40 9:52 11:32 Went off into tree - SS4
36 Brian BELL B14 4:25 9:39 11:28 6:36 3:40 9:15 
37 Harry GARDNER B13 4:34 9:42 11:19 6:26 3:40 9:33 
38 Sacha KAKAD N4 4:22 9:40 11:17 6:29 3:37 9:29 
39 Dave BRICK 1400S 4:32 Stopped - SS2
40 Mark BENTLEY H3 4:45 10:04 11:56 6:36 3:53 9:58 
41 John PERROTT B11 4:36 9:45 11:24 6:36 3:31 9:24 
42 Jody BOWCOTT N4 4:24 10:05 12:29 Engine - SS4
43 Mark FOLLAIN B12 5:01 10:55 12:36 7:19 4:01 10:34 
44 Mike HARRIS B10 4:43 10:13 11:45 14:00 3:44 9:52 OTL
45 Craig GOLDER B13 4:32 10:09 11:13 6:29 3:38 9:42 
46 Mark GRIFFITHS B11 4:45 9:27 11:18 6:33 3:40 9:35 
47 Paul STREET H3 5:03 10:21 12:04 6:52 3:46 10:14 
48 Martin WYLES B11 4:56 10:30 12:50 7:38 3:59 10:08 
50 Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES 1400S 4:38 Roof castors failed - SS2
51 Chris POWELL 1400S 4:39 9:57 11:36 6:36 3:42 9:39 1:00 
52 Rhys YATES B10 4:39 10:07 11:38 6:47 3:45 9:51 
54 Paul BONAS B13 4:54 10:15 12:20 7:09 3:56 10:01 
55 Jake SCANNELL H3 4:50 10:04 11:54 6:56 3:47 10:01 
56 Gary SMITH H3 4:45 9:59 12:03 6:54 3:43 9:41 
57 John BRAZIER N4 4:36 9:51 11:42 6:51 3:44  10:01 
58 Rob DENNIS B13 4:43 10:23 11:47 6:47 3:51 9:51 
59 Peter SMITH B13 4:43 10:08 11:30 6:48 3:49 9:38 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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60 Roger PRIESTNALL 1400S 4:41 10:18 12:17 7:19 3:45 9:50 
61 James HUTCHINGS B10 4:46 10:14 11:59 6:47 3:51 9:51 
62 Jordan HONE 1400S 4:48 10:14 11:54 6:44 Rolled - SS6
63 D ROBERTS H2 4:59 10:16 Off on bend - SS3
64 Gareth EDWARDS B11 4:43 10:11 11:54 6:46 3:46  10:01 
65 Ben FRIEND H3 4:47 10:09 11:51 6:42 3:45 9:47 
66 Wayne LEWIS 1400S 4:50 10:07 23:00 8:53 Rolled - SS3
68 Barry JORDAN H1 4:55 10:34 12:22 7:07 3:49 10:11 
69 Keith RIDDICK 1400S 4:48 Stopped after SS1
70 Tim CAINS B11 4:51 Blown engine - SS2
71 Kit LEIGH B10 4:51 10:30 11:57 6:48 3:48 9:57 
72 Thomas LLOYD B10 4:44 10:16 12:01 6:59 3:48 18:00 
73 Tony WILLIAMS B11 4:49 10:18 11:56 6:51 3:52 9:49 
74 Dennis PARRY B13 4:30 10:01 11:52 6:49 3:49 9:46 
75 Kieran DARRINGTON 1400S 4:50 10:26 12:14 7:02 3:53 10:02 
77 Tim PHELPS B12 4:54 10:18 12:02 7:05 3:59 9:55 
78 Gary THOMAS B12 4:47 10:12 11:34 7:29 3:42  10:01 10:00 
79 D THOMAS B10 4:56 10:33 12:43 7:08 3:49 10:12 
80 Josh CORNWELL B10 4:45 10:11 11:53 6:36 3:48 9:55 
81 Trev BAYNHAM B12 4:57 Engine threw rod - SS2
82 Dorian EVANS B12 5:00 10:22 12:09 6:57 3:52 10:09 
83 Ben CREALEY N3 4:55 10:23 12:21 7:58 3:53 10:03 
84 David DOBSON H2 4:46 18:00 12:28 7:02 3:52 9:55 
85 Jeremy WELLS H3 5:05 10:43 13:21 7:19 4:00 10:16 
86 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES 1400S 4:46 10:18 Electrical - before SS3
88 Gwyn JONES B11 5:26 11:11 12:34 7:19 3:58 10:32 
89 Gary BOLLANDS B13 4:57 10:27 11:45 6:52 3:52 10:04 
90 Colin GRIFFITHS B12 5:17 11:00 12:30 7:11 3:57 10:48 
91 James WILLIAMS 1400S 4:48 10:21 12:06 6:47 3:50 10:20 
92 Steve HOPEWELL B11 4:43 10:04 11:58 6:43 3:44 9:54 
93 Chris NIXON H3 4:58 10:22 11:59 6:56 3:55 10:04 
94 Nev JONES H3 4:54 10:25 12:05 7:05 3:54 9:50 
95 Simon THOMAS B13 4:42 9:57 11:35 6:51 3:44 9:43 
97 Steven WARD H3 5:24 10:54 12:16 7:03 3:56 10:35 
98 John BAKER H2 4:50 10:27 12:08 7:11 3:57 10:19 
99 Harvey PRICE B12 4:48 10:09 11:47 6:51 3:56 9:48 

100 Darren ANDERSON N4 4:51 10:21 12:17 7:04 3:51 10:02 
101 Julian BARNETT N4 5:25 10:44 12:52 7:18 4:10 10:33 
102 David JONES B12 5:10 10:39 12:18 7:06 3:53 10:12 
104 Geoff COTTRILL B13 4:52 10:36 12:49 7:29 4:12 10:25 
105 Dave FORREST H2 4:52 10:33 12:30 7:17 3:55 10:29 
107 Jason GARDNER H2 5:24 10:18 12:00 14:00 Slipping clutch - before SS5
108 Neil ANDREW RF1.6 5:18 10:56 12:52 7:12 4:03 10:51 
109 Nick CARR RF1.4 5:01 10:44 12:22 7:05 4:04 10:40 
110 Matthew THOMPSON RF1.6 5:06 11:06 12:41 7:08 4:01 10:37 
111 Alan DESBOIS B10 5:01 11:02 13:04 7:37 4:09 10:55 
112 Jan BUDGE B13 5:10 11:12 13:18 7:39 4:05 10:40 
113 Philip CLARKE B10 5:06 10:59 12:59 7:33 4:13 10:43 
114 Andrew FOX B12 5:01 10:12 12:04 6:53 3:51 9:53 
115 Barry STRONG B11 5:19 11:16 13:01 7:20 4:07 10:35 
116 Scott SLOAN 1400C 4:58 11:00 13:10 7:16 4:01 10:35 
117 Daniel MOSS B13 4:54 10:29 12:07 7:05 3:53 10:19 
119 Bernie McLEAN B11 5:22 11:02 12:58 7:30 4:05 10:43 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Bringewood

SS 2

High Vinnalls

SS 3
New Radnor

SS 4

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 5
Wigmore

SS 6

Haye Park

Penalties

120 Chris WHEELER RF1.6 4:59 10:59 12:56 7:22 3:58 Retired - SS6
121 Morgan HANDFORD RF1.4 5:09 11:00 12:51 7:18 4:01 10:28 
122 Andy DAVISON B11 4:47 10:26 Fell out with the axle - SS3
123 Ian EVANS B10 5:25 Flat battery after SS1
124 Mathew TORDOFF RF1.4 5:02 11:53 12:48 7:01 4:00 10:34 
125 Jayne AUDEN-ROW 1400S 5:06 11:05 13:24 7:40 4:07 10:50 
126 Philip Anthony JONES B11 5:17 10:52 12:33 7:12 3:59 10:33 
127 Cyril CROOK B12 4:58 10:55 13:25 7:38 4:12 11:02 
128 Stuart SPYER 1400S 5:13 10:50 13:04 8:36 4:06 10:33 
129 James WEAVER 1400C 5:21 11:34 13:22 7:45 4:12 11:02 
130 James WATKINS RF1.4 5:00 10:57 13:09 7:20 4:03 10:43 
132 Andrew SHEERS B11 5:07 10:39 12:27 7:09 4:06 10:18 
133 Sam COLLIER B11 5:17 18:00 12:48 OTL - Cam seal after SS3
134 P PASSANT B11 5:04 11:12 18:13 7:34 4:11 10:53 
135 Rob EVETT 1400C 4:59 11:27 13:27 7:44 4:13 11:11 
136 Carl DAVIES 1400C 5:11 10:42 Drive shaft - SS3
137 Philip MORGAN 1400C 5:47 12:14 14:41 8:16 4:30 11:43 
138 Andrew TURNER B12 5:19 10:42 12:34 7:03 3:56 10:18 
140 Sam BILHAM RF1.4 5:06 11:08 13:01 7:18 4:00 10:38 
141 Paul GUNTER H3 4:47 10:18 12:20 7:02 3:54 10:08 
142 David HARRISON N3 5:05 10:53 13:01 7:14 3:57 10:28 
143 Keaton ALLEN B10 5:21 11:17 13:45 7:51 4:30 10:56 
144 Jonathan PICKERING RF1.4 5:10 11:26 13:14 7:25 4:08 10:55 
145 Hugh EVANS H3 5:33 11:35 14:04 8:09 4:25 11:26 
146 Kevin PUGH N3 4:57 11:01 13:28 7:26 4:06 10:45 
147 Jon AMBLER N3 5:12 11:15 Stopped - SS3
148 Tim BANNER 1400C 5:11 11:00 13:05 7:58 4:08 Retired - SS6
149 Ross CLEMENTS 1400C 5:29 12:11 15:01 8:18 4:40 11:49 
150 John FREEMAN RF1.0 5:06 11:33 13:51 Tree leapt out and hit us - SS4
151 Robert BRADLEY B11 5:23 11:16 13:33 7:43 4:12 10:54 
152 Trevor GODWIN 1400C 5:23 11:53 14:35 8:15 4:34 11:35 
153 Mathew EVANS 1400C 5:29 12:01 14:15 8:10 4:27 11:30 
154 Tom MARROTT B12 5:03 10:21 12:09 7:02 Broken steering - SS5
155 Jamie CRUMP B10 5:07 14:31 13:06 7:34 4:00 10:25 
156 Emily RETALLICK RF1.4 5:12 11:29 13:50 7:33 4:15 11:13 
158 Steven KNOTT RF1.6 5:55 12:12 14:26 8:14 4:28 11:35 
159 Phil MORGAN B11 5:37 12:10 15:27 8:31 4:38 11:51 
160 Olli BELL RF1.0 5:31 Went off - SS2
161 Sam DAVIES RF1.4 5:30 11:58 14:16 7:49 4:20 11:11 
162 Paul SMITH RF1.4 5:38 Retired - SS2
163 C HOPKINSON H3 5:33 11:33 14:25 8:02 4:26 11:06 
164 Ron HALL H2 5:26 11:56 14:35 8:17 4:34 11:43 
165 Roger LOVATT RF1.0 5:20 12:05 14:52 8:24 4:20 11:51 
166 Chris LAWRENCE 1400C 5:32 11:52 14:47 8:22 4:29 14:27 
167 Richard COLE 1400C 5:42 11:33 13:51 7:54 4:20 11:07 
168 Russell SINDACO B11 5:34 11:38 14:02 7:44 4:30 11:25 
169 Martin CAYZER B10 5:48 12:38 14:39 8:17 4:30 11:59 
170 Martin WALTERS B10 5:15 11:17 13:41 7:48 4:15 10:59 
171 Timothy BEVAN B12 5:51 11:14 13:15 7:26 4:12 10:57 
172 R CHRISTENSEN B12 5:27 11:17 13:23 7:26 4:14 11:02 
173 Adrian WALK RF1.4 5:17 12:02 14:14 7:54 4:26 11:42 
174 Nathan LUCKEY N3 5:30 11:34 13:35 7:46 4:08 10:55 
175 Garry JONES 1400C 5:49 12:18 14:58 8:15 4:34 11:45 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Bringewood

SS 2

High Vinnalls

SS 3
New Radnor

SS 4

Cwm y Gerwyn

SS 5
Wigmore

SS 6

Haye Park

Penalties

176 Thomas BAYLISS RF1.0 5:27 12:07 14:54 8:14 4:37 11:56 
177 Ian WOOLLACOTT RF1.4 5:54 12:35 15:33 8:57 4:42 12:19 
178 James DUNKLEY 1400C 5:23 11:56 Head gasket after SS2
179 Claire MARSH RF1.0 5:45 12:33 15:31 8:33 4:41 12:12 
181 Alex BANE 1400C 5:36 12:43 15:57 9:18 4:49 12:57 
182 Neal JAMES H2 4:49 10:37 12:17 7:11 3:49  10:01 
184 Simon BAILEY N3 5:13 11:03 13:17 7:27 4:00 10:36 
187 Chris WOODHOUSE B10 5:34 12:07 14:23 8:27 4:31 11:44 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class RF1.0

1 165 Roger LOVATT/Arewl JENKINS RF1.0 13 Nissan Micra 0:56:52 0:56:52
2 176 Thomas BAYLISS/Joe JONES RF1.0 14 Nissan Micra 0:57:15 0:57:15 0:23 
3 179 Claire MARSH/Joshua TAYLOR RF1.0 15 Nissan Micra 0:59:15 0:59:15 2:23 

Class RF1.4

1 109 Nick CARR/Joe STURDY RF1.4 1 Volkswagen Lupo 0:49:56 0:49:56
2 121 Morgan HANDFORD/Richard DAVIES RF1.4 3 VW Polo 0:50:47 0:50:47 0:51 
3 140 Sam BILHAM/Graham WILD RF1.4 4 Nissan Micra 0:51:11 0:51:11 1:15 
4 130 James WATKINS/Caron TOMLINSON RF1.4 5 Nissan Micra 0:51:12 0:51:12 1:16 
5 124 Mathew TORDOFF/Tim TORDOFF RF1.4 7 MG ZR 0:51:18 0:51:18 1:22 
6 144 Jonathan PICKERING/Simon BROOM RF1.4 8 Nissan Micra 0:52:18 0:52:18 2:22 
7 156 Emily RETALLICK/Eliot RETALLICK RF1.4 9 Peugeot 205 XS 0:53:32 0:53:32 3:36 
8 161 Sam DAVIES/Marcus MORPHEW RF1.4 10 Peugeot 205 0:55:04 0:55:04 5:08 
9 173 Adrian WALK/Matthew WALK RF1.4 11 Ford Ka 0:55:35 0:55:35 5:39 
10 177 Ian WOOLLACOTT/Simon STANBURY RF1.4 16 MG ZR 1:00:00 1:00:00 10:04 

Class RF1.6

1 110 Matthew THOMPSON/Charlotte BANNER RF1.6 2 VW Polo 0:50:39 0:50:39
2 108 Neil ANDREW/Dom ADAMS RF1.6 6 VW Lupo 0:51:12 0:51:12 0:33 
3 158 Steven KNOTT/Ron MORGAN RF1.6 12 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:56:50 0:56:50 6:11 

Class 1400C

1 116 Scott SLOAN/David SLOAN 1400C 6 Vauxhall Corsa 0:51:00 0:51:00
2 135 Rob EVETT/Michael EVETT 1400C 9 MG ZR 0:53:01 0:53:01 2:01 
3 129 James WEAVER/Teresa BUTLER 1400C 10 MG ZR 0:53:16 0:53:16 2:16 
4 167 Richard COLE/Simon COX 1400C 11 Ford Escort 0:54:27 0:54:27 3:27 
5 153 Mathew EVANS/Daniel EVANS 1400C 12 Peugeot 205 0:55:52 0:55:52 4:52 
6 152 Trevor GODWIN/Ian HARROP 1400C 13 MG ZR 0:56:15 0:56:15 5:15 
7 137 Philip MORGAN/Rob MORGAN 1400C 14 Nissan Micra 0:57:11 0:57:11 6:11 
8 149 Ross CLEMENTS/Charlie MASON 1400C 15 MG ZR 0:57:28 0:57:28 6:28 
9 175 Garry JONES/Paul SMITH 1400C 16 Rover 214 0:57:39 0:57:39 6:39 
10 166 Chris LAWRENCE/Kevin GOULD 1400C 17 Rover 25 0:59:29 0:59:29 8:29 
11 181 Alex BANE/Siobhan PUGH 1400C 18 Nissan Micra 1:01:20 1:01:20 10:20 

Class 1400S

1 30 David BENNETT/Alistair McNEIL 1400S 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:45:36 0:45:36
2 51 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S 2 Talbot Sunbeam 0:46:09 1:00 0:47:09 1:33 
3 60 Roger PRIESTNALL/Chris KING 1400S 3 Proton Satria 0:48:10 0:48:10 2:34 
4 91 James WILLIAMS/Eurig DAVIES 1400S 4 Ford Ka 0:48:12 0:48:12 2:36 
5 75 Kieran DARRINGTON/Pamela HILTON 1400S 5 Vauxhall Corsa 0:48:27 0:48:27 2:51 
6 125 Jayne AUDEN-ROW/David AUDEN 1400S 7 MG ZR 0:52:12 0:52:12 6:36 
7 128 Stuart SPYER/Peter WILLIAMS 1400S 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:22 0:52:22 6:46 

Class N3

1 83 Ben CREALEY/Daniel NIERODA N3 32 Ford Fiesta ST 0:49:33 0:49:33
2 142 David HARRISON/Mitchell HARRISON N3 40 Ford Fiesta ST 0:50:38 0:50:38 1:05 
3 184 Simon BAILEY/Will CLARKE N3 45 Renault Williams Clio 0:51:36 0:51:36 2:03 
4 146 Kevin PUGH/Mike PUGH N3 48 Fiat Stilo Abarth Tropheo 0:51:43 0:51:43 2:10 
5 174 Nathan LUCKEY/Hamish DE RUN N3 55 Ford Fiesta 0:53:28 0:53:28 3:55 

Class N4

1 14 Pat NAYLOR/Ian LAWRENCE N4 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:49 0:42:49
2 11 Tom NAUGHTON/Andi MORT N4 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:52 0:42:52 0:03 
3 12 Roland LLEWELLIN/Jamie EDWARDS N4 11 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:43:49 0:43:49 1:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class N4 (Continued)

4 17 Aaron McCLURE/Elliott EDMONDSON N4 13 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:18 0:44:18 1:29 
5 38 Sacha KAKAD/Andrew PRICE N4 15 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:05 
6 57 John BRAZIER/Alex BRAZIER N4 24 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:46:45 0:46:45 3:56 
7 100 Darren ANDERSON/Adrian FERDINANDS N4 28 Subaru Impreza N12 0:48:26 0:48:26 5:37 
8 101 Julian BARNETT/Sasha HERIOT N4 32 Subaru Impreza 0:51:02 0:51:02 8:13 

Class H1

1 68 Barry JORDAN/James GRATTON-SMITH H1 29 Hillman Avenger 0:48:58 0:48:58

Class H2

1 182 Neal JAMES/Kevin JONES H2 27 Ford Escort 0:48:44 0:48:44
2 98 John BAKER/Chris WHITTALL H2 28 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:52 0:48:52 0:08 
3 105 Dave FORREST/Charlie CARTER H2 33 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:36 0:49:36 0:52 
4 84 David DOBSON/Steve PUGH H2 62 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:03 0:56:03 7:19 
5 164 Ron HALL/Phil SPILSTED H2 63 Ford Escort MkII 0:56:31 0:56:31 7:47 

Class H3

1 25 Matt EDWARDS/Phil CLARKE H3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:43:53 0:43:53
2 65 Ben FRIEND/Cliffy SIMMONS H3 7 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:01 0:47:01 3:08 
3 56 Gary SMITH/Andy WYNN H3 8 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:47:05 0:47:05 3:12 
4 28 James POTTER/Bob DUCK H3 11 Ford Escort 0:47:11 0:47:11 3:18 
5 40 Mark BENTLEY/Ed BENTLEY H3 12 Ford Escort 0:47:12 0:47:12 3:19 
6 55 Jake SCANNELL/Adrian STEVENS H3 16 Mazda RX7 0:47:32 0:47:32 3:39 
7 34 Peter ELKINS/Andrew JOLL H3 18 Ford Escort 0:47:37 0:47:37 3:44 
8 94 Nev JONES/Chris DAVIES H3 22 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 4:20 
9 93 Chris NIXON/Ian JONES H3 23 Ford Escort 0:48:14 0:48:14 4:21 
10 47 Paul STREET/Jane EDGINGTON H3 24 Ford Escort 0:48:20 0:48:20 4:27 
11 141 Paul GUNTER/Jack WALBY H3 25 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:29 0:48:29 4:36 
12 97 Steven WARD/Mike CRAWFORD H3 37 Ford Escort MkI RS1600 0:50:08 0:50:08 6:15 
13 85 Jeremy WELLS/Andy STOKES H3 42 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:44 0:50:44 6:51 
14 163 Charles J D R HOPKINSON/Colin JENKINS H3 59 Ford Escort MkII RS 1800 0:55:05 0:55:05 11:12 
15 145 Hugh EVANS/Kevin ELLIS H3 60 Triumph TR8 0:55:12 0:55:12 11:19 

Class B10

1 52 Rhys YATES/Tom WOODBURN B10 6 Ford Fiesta R2 0:46:47 0:46:47
2 80 Josh CORNWELL/Jamie VAUGHAN B10 10 Ford Fiesta R2 0:47:08 0:47:08 0:21 
3 61 James HUTCHINGS/James HOOD B10 15 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:28 0:47:28 0:41 
4 71 Kit LEIGH/Tim LEIGH B10 19 Ford Fiesta 0:47:51 0:47:51 1:04 
5 79 Damian Elliot THOMAS/Tom BISHOP B10 31 Peugeot 206 0:49:21 0:49:21 2:34 
6 113 Philip CLARKE/Steve GREENHILL B10 44 Ford Escort MkI 0:51:33 0:51:33 4:46 
7 111 Alan DESBOIS/Simon SPAREY B10 49 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:51:48 0:51:48 5:01 
8 170 Martin WALTERS/Marie FLETCHER B10 54 Honda Civic 0:53:15 0:53:15 6:28 
9 143 Keaton ALLEN/Elgan DAVIES B10 56 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:53:40 0:53:40 6:53 
10 155 Jamie CRUMP/Ben CRUMP B10 57 Peugeot 106 0:54:43 0:54:43 7:56 
11 72 Thomas LLOYD/Anthony LITCHFIELD B10 61 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:55:48 0:55:48 9:01 
12 187 Chris WOODHOUSE/Rachel INNS B10 64 Peugeot 106 0:56:46 0:56:46 9:59 
13 169 Martin CAYZER/James Martin CAYZER B10 67 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:57:51 0:57:51 11:04 

Class B11

1 29 Boyd KERSHAW/Bryan HULL B11 2 Ford Escort 0:45:11 0:45:11
2 41 John PERROTT/Keaton WILLIAMS B11 4 Ford Escort MkI 0:45:16 0:45:16 0:05 
3 46 Mark GRIFFITHS/Will ROGERS B11 5 Ford Escort 0:45:18 0:45:18 0:07 
4 92 Steve HOPEWELL/Kenny OWEN B11 9 Ford Escort MkII 0:47:06 0:47:06 1:55 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B11 (Continued)

5 64 Gareth EDWARDS/Dylan ANDREW B11 14 Vauxhall Nova 0:47:21 0:47:21 2:10 
6 73 Tony WILLIAMS/Karen PHELPS B11 17 Ford Escort RS 0:47:35 0:47:35 2:24 
7 132 Andrew SHEERS/Daniel PETRIE B11 34 Ford Escort MkII 0:49:46 0:49:46 4:35 
8 48 Martin WYLES/Shane BOWEN B11 36 Ford Escort MkII 0:50:01 0:50:01 4:50 
9 126 Philip Anthony JONES/Nic MORRIS B11 39 Ford Escort 0:50:26 0:50:26 5:15 
10 88 Gwyn JONES/Rob LEEMAN B11 43 Ford Escort 0:51:00 0:51:00 5:49 
11 115 Barry STRONG/Mike DAWSON B11 46 Ford Escort MkII 0:51:38 0:51:38 6:27 
12 119 Bernie McLEAN/Garth HOWELL B11 47 Lotus Elise 0:51:40 0:51:40 6:29 
13 151 Robert BRADLEY/Shaun HUGHES B11 53 Ford Escort MkII 0:53:01 0:53:01 7:50 
14 168 Russell SINDACO/Matthew SINDACO B11 58 Ford Escort MkII 0:54:53 0:54:53 9:42 
15 134 Philip Alwyn PASSANT/Denny HARRIS B11 65 Ford Escort 0:57:07 0:57:07 11:56 
16 159 Phil MORGAN/Ian HARDEN B11 68 Ford Escort 0:58:14 0:58:14 13:03 

Class B12

1 19 Callum BLACK/Paul WAKELY B12 3 Citroen DS3 Max 0:45:12 0:45:12
2 99 Harvey PRICE/George GIFFORD B12 13 Ford Escort RS 0:47:19 0:47:19 2:07 
3 114 Andrew FOX/Jaime-Lee FOX B12 20 BMW 325 0:47:54 0:47:54 2:42 
4 77 Tim PHELPS/Elwyn MANUEL B12 21 Ford Escort MkII 0:48:13 0:48:13 3:01 
5 82 Dorian EVANS/Chris WILLIAMS B12 26 Ford Escort 0:48:29 0:48:29 3:17 
6 102 David JONES/Glyn PRICE B12 30 BMW E30 0:49:18 0:49:18 4:06 
7 138 Andrew TURNER/Stephen HARRIS B12 35 Subaru Impreza RWD 0:49:52 0:49:52 4:40 
8 43 Mark FOLLAIN/Jez ROGERS B12 38 Ford Escort MkI 0:50:26 0:50:26 5:14 
9 90 Colin GRIFFITHS/Martin GRIFFITHS B12 41 BMW Compact 0:50:43 0:50:43 5:31 
10 127 Cyril CROOK/Chris WARE B12 50 Vauxhall Astra RWD 0:52:10 0:52:10 6:58 
11 172 Richard CHRISTENSEN/Chris WHITE B12 51 BMW Compact 0:52:49 0:52:49 7:37 
12 171 Timothy BEVAN/Darren IKIN B12 52 BMW 328i 0:52:55 0:52:55 7:43 
13 78 Gary THOMAS/Steve McPHEE B12 66 Ford Escort 0:47:45 10:00 0:57:45 12:33 

Class B13

1 6 Luke FRANCIS/John H ROBERTS B13 3 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:42:04 0:42:04
2 5 Shaun GARDENER/Ben INNES B13 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5.9.2 0:42:46 0:42:46 0:42 
3 10 Dylan DAVIES/Llion WILLIAMS B13 9 Subaru Impreza 0:43:29 0:43:29 1:25 
4 9 Wayne SISSON/Neil SHANKS B13 10 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution X0:43:44 0:43:44 1:40 
5 23 Toni CARANNANTE/Chris WILLIAMS B13 14 Subaru Impreza STi 0:44:46 0:44:46 2:42 
6 27 Simon ROGERS/James HOW B13 16 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:44:54 0:44:54 2:50 
7 26 Bob MORGAN/Adie WILLIAMS B13 18 Skoda Fabia 0:45:03 0:45:03 2:59 
8 37 Harry GARDNER/Elliot GRAHAM B13 19 Subaru Impreza STi 0:45:14 0:45:14 3:10 
9 45 Craig GOLDER/John CAINE B13 21 Subaru Impreza 0:45:43 0:45:43 3:39 
10 95 Simon THOMAS/Mark WILLIAMS B13 22 Misubishi Evo VI 0:46:32 0:46:32 4:28 
11 59 Peter SMITH/Alan WALKER B13 23 Subaru Impreza 0:46:36 0:46:36 4:32 
12 74 Dennis PARRY/Mathew PARRY B13 25 Subaru Impreza 0:46:47 0:46:47 4:43 
13 58 Rob DENNIS/Andrew BOSWELL B13 26 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:22 0:47:22 5:18 
14 89 Gary BOLLANDS/Russell JOSEPH B13 27 Subaru Impreza Wagon 0:47:57 0:47:57 5:53 
15 54 Paul BONAS/Craig CAMERON B13 29 Subaru Impreza 0:48:35 0:48:35 6:31 
16 117 Daniel MOSS/Sam ALLEN B13 30 Subaru Impreza 0:48:47 0:48:47 6:43 
17 104 Geoff COTTRILL/Nathan CREWE B13 31 MG Metro 6R4 0:50:23 0:50:23 8:19 
18 112 Jan BUDGE/Abi HAYCOCK B13 33 Subaru Impreza 0:52:04 0:52:04 10:00 

Class B14

1 3 Jamie ANDERSON/Jon SCOTT B14 1 Mitsubishi WRC 05 0:41:59 0:41:59
2 2 Stephen PETCH/Ian WINDRESS B14 2 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:42:02 0:42:02 0:03 
3 4 Charlie PAYNE/Carl WILLIAMSON B14 4 Ford Fiesta 0:42:30 0:42:30 0:31 
4 7 Bob CEEN/Andy BULL B14 8 Subaru Impreza 0:43:11 0:43:11 1:12 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B14 (Continued)

5 18 Stephen SIMPSON/Patrick WALSH B14 12 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:44:05 0:44:05 2:06 
6 36 Brian BELL/Paul SPOONER B14 17 Ford Focus 07 WRC 0:45:03 0:45:03 3:04 
7 21 Peter STEPHENSON/John CONNOR B14 20 MG ZR S2000 0:45:35 0:45:35 3:36 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

44 Mike HARRIS/Steven DAVEY B10 TC6 Early at  TC6 19:00 19:00 

51 Chris POWELL/Jim LEWIS 1400S TC1 Early at  TC1 1:00 1:00 

78 Gary THOMAS/Steve McPHEE B12 START4 Not ready to attempt stage 10:00 10:00 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
31 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

8 Roger DUCKWORTH/Aled DAVIES B14 Subaru Impreza WRC 5 Electrical fault - MC2 OUT
15 Russ THOMPSON/Andy MURPHY N4 Mitsubishi Evo IX 6 Retired - SS6
16 Paul DAVY/Dood PEARCE N4 Subaru Impreza 2 Broken ball joint - SS2
22 Ian JOEL/Graeme WOOD B13 Ford Escort Cosworth 6 Retired - SS6
24 Joe PRICE/Chris BROOKS H3 Ford Escort RS 6 Retired - SS6
31 Ash SLIGHTS/Sam COLLIS 1400S Toyota Yaris 2 Gearbox - SS2
33 Jonathan BRACE/T SAMUEL H3 Ford Escort RS 5 Lost too much time after off - SS3
35 Jon BALLINGER/Mike WILDING B11 Opel Manta 4 Went off into tree - SS4
39 Dave BRICK/Freddy BRICK 1400S Vauxhall Nova 2 Stopped - SS2
42 Jody BOWCOTT/David MILLARD N4 Subaru Impreza 4 Engine - SS4
50 Arwyn Lloyd DAVIES/Aled EDWARDS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 2 Roof castors failed - SS2
62 Jordan HONE/Paul HONE 1400S Nissan Micra 5 Rolled - SS6
63 David Lloyd ROBERTS/Dei JONES H2 Ford Escort MkII 3 Off on bend - SS3
66 Wayne LEWIS/Huw LEWIS 1400S Vauxhall Nova 5 Rolled - SS3
69 Keith RIDDICK/Mairi RIDDICK 1400S MG ZR 2 Stopped after SS1
70 Tim CAINS/Richard MAY B11 Peugeot 309 2 Blown engine - SS2
81 Trev BAYNHAM/Anthony Spuddy BAILEY B12 Ford Escort MkII 2 Engine threw rod - SS2
86 Hefin Lloyd DAVIES/Emyr HALL 1400S Vauxhall Corsa 3 Electrical - before SS3

107 Jason GARDNER/Graham COX H2 Ford Escort 5 Slipping clutch - before SS5
120 Chris WHEELER/Yan GRIFFITHS RF1.6 Ford Fiesta MS1 6 Retired - SS6
122 Andy DAVISON/Tom MURPHY B11 Talbot Sunbeam VXR 3 Fell out with the axle - SS3
123 Ian EVANS/Joe GRAHAM B10 Citroen C2 R2 Max 2 Flat battery after SS1
133 Sam COLLIER/Kevin HAVEN B11 Ford Escort MKI 4 OTL - Cam seal after SS3
136 Carl DAVIES/Richard JONES 1400C Nissan Micra 3 Drive shaft - SS3
147 Jon AMBLER/Chris SHARPE-SIMKISS N3 Ford Fiesta 3 Stopped - SS3
148 Tim BANNER/Phil BANNER 1400C Peugeot 205 Rallye 6 Retired - SS6
150 John FREEMAN/Duncan FREEMAN RF1.0 Nissan Micra 4 Tree leapt out and hit us - SS4
154 Tom MARROTT/Mark WHEELER B12 BMW E30 5 Broken steering - SS5
160 Olli BELL/Simon John ROGERS RF1.0 Nissan Micra 2 Went off - SS2
162 Paul SMITH/Chris SPILSTED RF1.4 VW Polo 2 Retired - SS2
178 James DUNKLEY/Daniel SAYCE 1400C Vauxhall Corsa 3 Head gasket after SS2
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Bringewood
Fastest 47.60mph
Length 3.25 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Francis 4:06 
2= Petch 4:10 
4= Payne 4:10 
5= Gardener 4:10 

14= Naylor 4:10 
7= Ceen 4:12 
11= Naughton 4:12 
8= Duckworth 4:15 

17= McClure 4:15 
9 Sisson 4:16 

SS 2 High Vinnalls
Fastest 58.70mph
Length 8.76 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Petch 8:57 
4 Payne 9:06 

5= Gardener 9:09 
6= Francis 9:09 
3 Anderson 9:13 
14 Naylor 9:14 
8 Duckworth 9:15 
11 Naughton 9:21 
22 Joel 9:23 
10 Davies 9:25 

SS 3 New Radnor
Fastest 66.10mph
Length 11.44 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Anderson 10:23 
4 Payne 10:35 
8 Duckworth 10:38 
6 Francis 10:39 
2 Petch 10:40 
15 Thompson 10:43 
7= Ceen 10:45 
11= Naughton 10:45 
5 Gardener 10:46 
14 Naylor 10:47 

SS 4 Cwm y Gerwyn
Fastest 67.00mph
Length 6.70 mile

No. Driver Time

6 Francis 6:00 
3 Anderson 6:02 
2 Petch 6:10 

8= Duckworth 6:12 
11= Naughton 6:12 
14= Naylor 6:12 
4= Payne 6:14 

15= Thompson 6:14 
7= Ceen 6:15 

22= Joel 6:15 

SS 5 Wigmore
Fastest 58.40mph
Length 3.26 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Petch 3:21 
6 Francis 3:22 
3 Anderson 3:23 

7= Ceen 3:27 
10= Davies 3:27 
5= Gardener 3:28 
11= Naughton 3:28 
22 Joel 3:29 
4= Payne 3:30 

14= Naylor 3:30 

SS 6 Haye Park
Fastest 60.20mph
Length 8.70 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Anderson 8:40 
2 Petch 8:44 
6 Francis 8:48 
7 Ceen 8:50 
11 Naughton 8:54 
4 Payne 8:55 

5= Gardener 8:56 
14= Naylor 8:56 
10 Davies 9:03 
9 Sisson 9:06 
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Bringewood
Gravel

Length 3.25 mile
No. Driver Total

6 Francis 0:04:06
2= Petch 0:04:10
4= Payne 0:04:10
5= Gardener 0:04:10

14= Naylor 0:04:10
7= Ceen 0:04:12
11= Naughton 0:04:12
8= Duckworth 0:04:15

17= McClure 0:04:15
9 Sisson 0:04:16

SS 2 High Vinnalls
Gravel

Length 8.76 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Petch 0:13:07
6 Francis 0:13:15
4 Payne 0:13:16
5 Gardener 0:13:19
14 Naylor 0:13:24
8 Duckworth 0:13:30
3 Anderson 0:13:31
11 Naughton 0:13:33
22 Joel 0:13:41
17 McClure 0:13:42

SS 3 New Radnor
Gravel

Length 11.44 mile
No. Driver Total

2 Petch 0:23:47
4 Payne 0:23:51
6 Francis 0:23:54
3 Anderson 0:23:54
5 Gardener 0:24:05
8 Duckworth 0:24:08
14 Naylor 0:24:11
11 Naughton 0:24:18
22 Joel 0:24:31
15 Thompson 0:24:31

SS 4 Cwm y Gerwyn
Gravel

Length 6.70 mile
No. Driver Total

6 Francis 0:29:54
3 Anderson 0:29:56
2 Petch 0:29:57
4 Payne 0:30:05
8 Duckworth 0:30:20
5 Gardener 0:30:22
14 Naylor 0:30:23
11 Naughton 0:30:30
15 Thompson 0:30:45
22 Joel 0:30:46

SS 5 Wigmore
Gravel

Length 3.26 mile
No. Driver Total

6 Francis 0:33:16
2 Petch 0:33:18
3 Anderson 0:33:19
4 Payne 0:33:35
5 Gardener 0:33:50
14 Naylor 0:33:53
11 Naughton 0:33:58
22 Joel 0:34:15
15 Thompson 0:34:19
7 Ceen 0:34:21

SS 6 Haye Park
Gravel

Length 8.70 mile
No. Driver Total

3 Anderson 0:41:59
2 Petch 0:42:02
6 Francis 0:42:04
4 Payne 0:42:30
5 Gardener 0:42:46
14 Naylor 0:42:49
11 Naughton 0:42:52
7 Ceen 0:43:11
10 Davies 0:43:29
9 Sisson 0:43:44
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times  etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

2 Stephen PETCH 2 2 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
6 Luke FRANCIS 2 1 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Jamie ANDERSON 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
4 Charlie PAYNE - 3 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
5 Shaun GARDENER - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - -
14 Pat NAYLOR - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - - - - -
8 Roger DUCKWORTH - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - -
7 Bob CEEN - - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
11 Tom NAUGHTON - - - 1 1 2 1 1 - - - - - - -
10 Dylan DAVIES - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
15 Russ THOMPSON - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - -
22 Ian JOEL - - - - - - - 1 2 - 1 - 1 - -
17 Aaron McCLURE - - - - - - - 1 - - - 2 - - -
9 Wayne SISSON - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 1 1 1
12 Roland LLEWELLIN - - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 1
25 Matt EDWARDS - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - - 1
41 John PERROTT - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
16 Paul DAVY - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
18 Stephen SIMPSON - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2
46 Mark GRIFFITHS - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
23 Toni CARANNANTE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
27 Simon ROGERS - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
36 Brian BELL - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

6 2 3 6 2 31
2= 4 4 3 6 22
4= 5= 8 2 3 63
5= 6= 6 8= 7= 74

14= 3 2 11= 10= 115
7= 14 15 14= 5= 46
11= 8 7= 4= 11= 5=7
8= 11 11= 15= 22 14=8

17= 22 5 7= 4= 109
9 10 14 22= 14= 910

12= 15 22 5= 41 1211
16= 9= 25 25= 25 17=12
3= 17= 12 10 9= 18=13

22= 46= 10 9= 15= 2714
18 12= 9 23= 18= 3615
10 18= 18 17 17 25=16

15= 25= 26 12 12= 29=17
38= 24 45 18= 23= 1918
42 23 27 19= 27= 2619

23= 21 38 37 29= 4120
36= 27= 46 38= 19= 2321
25 36= 19= 45= 24= 2122

21= 29= 37= 26 38= 3823
27= 38= 29= 46 45 30=24
24= 7= 30= 21= 21= 37=25
30= 37= 41 36= 26= 4626
74= 41 23 40= 30= 5927
26 30= 17 41= 36= 5128

39= 57= 36 51= 37= 5629
45= 35 59 80= 46= 4530
37 26 35 24= 51= 34=31

29= 19 78 29= 78= 95=32
31= 51= 95 30= 56 7433
41= 95= 51 27 44= 6534
57= 56 52 65 57= 9935
19 74 28 92 92= 7336
50 33 57 62 95= 60=37

51= 40= 44= 64 52= 94=38
52= 55= 89= 28= 60= 52=39
35 92= 58= 52= 65= 58=40
60 42 99= 58= 34= 61=41

34= 28= 21 61= 47= 4442
95= 52= 65 91= 64= 11443
44= 66= 74 59= 28= 9244
58= 59 80 71= 55= 77=45
59= 34= 55= 74 71= 80=46
64= 45= 62= 57= 72= 84=47
92= 65= 64= 73= 80= 28=48
72 99= 40= 95= 59= 71=49

33= 64= 73= 99= 68= 4050
40= 80= 71 47= 74= 54=51
46= 78= 92 89= 79= 55=52
56= 114= 61= 33= 182=  57=53
80= 44 93= 114= 91  64=54
61= 61= 107 56 58=  78=55
84= 62= 72 55= 61=  182=56
86= 54 77 93= 100= 75=57
65= 63= 56 82 114= 100=58
78= 72= 24= 34 73= 8359
122= 60= 47= 72 82= 89=60
141= 73= 114= 124 84= 93=61

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

62= 77= 94 75= 89= 48=62
69= 86= 91 84= 40= 141=63
91= 107= 117 141= 75= 8264
99= 141= 98 154= 83= 6865
73= 47= 82= 97= 102= 79=66
182= 91= 154= 138= 117= 102=67
55= 100= 75 100 94= 4768
66= 154= 97 77= 141= 8569
75= 82= 60= 94= 93= 132=70
98= 93= 100= 109= 105= 138=71
70= 58= 182= 117= 54= 98=72
71= 83= 102 102 97= 117=73
100= 94 34 68 99= 9174
104= 75= 54= 79= 138= 104=75
105= 122= 141= 110= 90= 155=76

28 89= 83 54= 98= 121=77
54= 98= 68= 132= 142= 142=78
77= 117 109= 90= 88= 10579
94= 48= 132 98= 120= 8880
117= 71= 84 182= 48= 101=81
68= 79= 42 108= 77= 126=82
83= 105= 90= 126= 126= 128=83
48= 68 105= 142 85= 43=84
79= 104 126 116 124= 124=85
81= 182 88= 105 140= 97=86
89= 102= 138= 101= 155= 115=87
146= 132= 43 121= 184= 116=88
93= 136= 110 140= 43= 18489
116= 138= 79 43= 110= 11090
127= 85 124= 60= 116= 14091
63= 101= 133= 85= 121= 109=92
120= 109= 104 88= 108= 112=93
135= 128 48 115= 130= 113=94
82= 126 121 130= 109 119=95
130= 142 101= 120 112= 130=96
43= 97 108= 144 119= 14697
109= 43= 120 146= 128= 9098
111= 127= 119 171= 132= 12599
114= 108 113 172= 146= 108100
124 130 115= 184 115= 134101
47= 113= 140= 78= 125= 151102
154= 120= 142= 104= 144= 111=103
134 90= 111= 119 148= 144=104
85= 116= 128= 113= 174= 174=105
142= 121= 148 156= 111 143106
110= 148= 155 134= 101 171107
113= 146 130 155= 134 170108
125= 111= 116 111 104= 127=109
140= 119= 144 48= 127= 129=110
150= 184 171 127= 129= 172=111
132= 125 184 112 151= 163112
155= 110 112 125 171= 167113
121 140 85 151 113= 135=114

102= 88 129 135= 135= 161=115
112= 112= 172 168= 172 156116
144= 134= 125 129 156= 168117
136= 171 127 174 170= 145118
148= 147 135 170 161= 153119
147= 115= 146 161 165= 152=120
156= 151= 151 143 167= 158=121
128= 143= 174 167= 145 173122

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

184= 170= 170 173= 163= 137=123
170 172= 143 83= 173= 164=124
90= 144 156 148= 153 187125
126= 135 150= 163 158 175126
133= 156 167= 145 166 149127
173= 150= 168 153 137= 159=128
108 163= 145 158= 143= 165=129
115= 167= 173 176= 168= 176130
138= 129= 153 152= 169= 169131
165 174= 161 175= 187 179132

129= 145 187 137 152= 177133
143= 168 163 164= 164= 181134
119 166 158 169= 175= 166135

151= 124= 152= 149 176 72136
152= 152= 164= 166 159137
178= 164= 169 165 149138
97= 178= 137 187 179139
107= 161 166 159 177140
101= 153 165 179 181141
123= 173 176 128142
88= 165 175 66143
164= 176= 149 177144
172= 187= 159 181145
176= 159 179 44=146
149= 149 177 107=147
153= 158 181148
161= 137 134149
174= 175 33=150
160 179 66=151
166 177152

145= 169153
163= 181154
168= 155155
187= 84=156
181 133=157
159158
162159
167160
179161
137162
169163
175164
171165
177166
158167

Underline denotes competitors who have been credite d with a notional time.
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EventSigns Woodpecker Stages Rally
Saturday 5th September 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including al l additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

6 2 2 6 6 31
2= 6 4 3 2 22
4= 4 6 2 3 63
5= 5 3 4 4 44

14= 14 5 8 5 55
7= 8 8 5 14 146
11= 3 14 14 11 117
8= 11 11 11 22 78

17= 22 22 15 15 109
9 17 15 22 7 910

12= 9 12 7 10 1211
16= 12 7 10 25 2512
3= 10 10 12 9 1813

22= 15 9 9 12 1714
18 18 25 25 18 2315
10 7 18 18 17 3816

15= 25 17 17 23 2717
38= 23 38 23 38 3618
42 24 27 38 27 2619

23= 38 23 37 37 2920
36= 36 46 46 26 1921
25 21 36 27 46 3722

21= 27 26 26 36 4123
27= 46 37 36 41 4624
24= 37 29 19 19 2125
30= 29 30 29 29 3026
74= 30 41 41 45 4527
26 41 19 30 30 9528

39= 26 21 45 21 5929
45= 57 45 21 24 5730
37 42 35 24 57 7431

29= 74 24 57 95 5232
31= 19 57 95 52 6533
41= 35 95 59 59 5634
57= 95 59 52 74 9235
19 45 74 74 92 8036
50 56 52 40 80 5137
52 52 78 80 40 2838
35 92 28 28 65 4039
60 33 44 92 28 9940

34= 40 99 65 64 6441
95= 34 92 64 56 5842
44= 59 40 99 51 6143
58= 64 56 58 58 5544
59= 55 65 62 99 7345
64= 44 64 56 55 3446
92= 80 55 55 61 7147
72 65 80 61 73 11448

33= 99 58 51 72 8949
40= 66 62 73 91 6050
46= 60 42 72 89 9151
56= 78 61 89 34 7752
80= 72 72 91 71 9453
61= 61 73 71 114 9354
84= 28 89 34 47 4755
86= 62 34 114 93 10056
65= 86 51 93 77 7557
78= 141 77 77 60 14158
122= 58 91 47 82 8259
141= 73 60 141 141 5460

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

62= 91 114 82 94 18261
69= 54 71 94 100 11762
91= 100 93 75 75 9863
99= 77 94 100 117 6864
73= 122 141 60 98 10265
182= 114 98 117 54 7966
55= 63 47 154 182 8367
66= 75 100 98 68 10568
75= 98 54 54 102 13269
98= 83 75 182 105 13870
70= 94 117 68 79 10971
71= 93 82 105 109 4872
100= 71 154 109 132 9773
104= 82 83 102 83 10474
105= 117 107 79 97 4375

28 89 182 132 138 12676
54= 47= 68 83 43 14277
77= 154= 105 97 48 11078
94= 105 109 138 126 9079
117= 182 102 104 90 8580
68= 48 79 43 104 12181
83= 104 132 48 110 11682
48= 68 48 126 142 8883
79= 79 104 90 120 10184
81= 51 43 110 121 14085
89= 107 97 142 108 13086
146= 109 138 120 116 10887
93= 132 126 121 85 12488
116= 85 90 108 88 11389
127= 102 110 101 130 18490
63= 127 120 116 101 11591
120= 136 142 130 140 11992
135= 43 121 85 124 14693
82= 130 101 88 113 11194
130= 146 113 140 111 11295
43= 116 130 113 119 12796
109= 120 108 111 146 12597
111= 142 111 124 184 14498
114= 138 128 146 115 12899
124 111 116 119 127 172100
47= 128 85 127 125 171101
154= 113 88 115 148 135102
134 121 140 184 144 151103
85= 126 148 148 112 170104
142= 101 127 125 172 129105
110= 125 119 144 128 174106
113= 148 146 112 135 156107
125= 110 184 172 171 143108
140= 140 125 135 151 167109
150= 108 115 128 129 155110
132= 134 112 171 170 168111
155= 184 124 151 156 161112
121 90 144 170 174 163113

102= 97 135 129 143 145114
112= 112 172 156 167 173115
144= 119 151 143 168 72116
136= 135 170 174 145 153117
148= 147 129 168 173 84118
147= 170 171 167 161 152119
156= 115 143 145 163 164120

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

128= 144 150 173 155 187121
184= 88 156 161 153 158122
170 143 174 163 152 165123
90= 150 167 153 164 134124
126= 151 145 152 165 137125
133= 156 168 164 166 176126
173= 172 163 155 187 149127
108 124 173 187 158 175128
115= 129 161 166 176 78129
138= 174 153 165 137 169130
165 171 152 176 149 159131

129= 163 164 158 169 179132
143= 145 187 137 175 166133
119 168 166 149 84 177134

151= 167 165 175 134 181135
152= 152 176 169 159136
178= 173 158 107 179137
97= 178 149 159 177138
107= 164 137 134 78139
101= 166 155 84 181140
123= 165 169 179141
88= 161 175 177142
164= 153 159 181143
172= 176 179 78144
176= 149 177 33145
149= 187 181 66146
153= 159 134147
161= 137 84148
174= 175 33149
160 158 66150
166 179151

145= 181152
163= 169153
168= 177154
187= 155155
181 84156
159 133157
162158
51159

167160
179161
137162
169163
175164
171165
177166
158167

Issued at 19:30 on 5 September 2015 26 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services


